
Mayville State (14-9) -vs- Bismarck State (ND) (13-9)
3/22/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Sanford Sports Compl)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cole Shirley (2-0)
Loss: Jaxon Parker (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:18 PM   Time: 1:39   Attendance: 50   Weather: 37 degrees, cloudy, winds 15-25 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mayville State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Bismarck State (ND) 0 0 0 0 0 3 X 3 7 0

Mayville State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Gurney c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cam Goff rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hugh Montgomery ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jalen Denton lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kevin Conway dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zachary Evanochko 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Tyler Kleinjan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack McQueen 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bode Roberts ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Keegan Neva 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Marshall Judisch cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tony Villarreal ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jaxon Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Antonio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 0 5 3

2B: Kevin Conway (1)
SH: Marshall Judisch (1)
E: Jack McQueen (1); Jaxon Parker (1); Jack Antonio (1)

Bismarck State (ND) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pacey Phillips 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Kaeden Wilcox ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Brayden Bunnell 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Karsen Haney dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Eric Reiling lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tate Herrmann rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bryson Mohs c 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Kayden Cey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Vasey 3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Tate Mart cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Caleb Gimbel ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cole Shirley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 7 3 2 9 6

CS: Kayden Cey (1)

Mayville State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaxon Parker (L, 1-1) 5.0 4 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 18 20 5 2 79
Jack Antonio 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 7 1 0 33
Totals 7 3 3 2 9 1 0 0 0 25 27 6 2 112

Bismarck State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Shirley (W, 2-0) 7.0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 23 24 7 9 77
Totals 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 23 24 7 9 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mayville State - Top of 1st MAY BIS
Robert Gurney fouled out to 1b (2-2 FFBBF). 0 0
Cam Goff struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Jalen Denton struck out looking (1-2 FFFFBK). 0 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 1st MAY BIS
Pacey Phillips flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Kaeden Wilcox struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 0
Brayden Bunnell singled through the right side (2-2 BSBK). 0 0
Brayden Bunnell Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Karsen Haney flied out to lf (2-2 BFBS). 0 0

Mayville State - Top of 2nd MAY BIS
Kevin Conway popped up to rf down the rf line (1-1 BF). 0 0
Zachary Evanochko grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Jack McQueen grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 2nd MAY BIS
Eric Reiling grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Tate Herrmann grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Bryson Mohs singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Kayden Cey pinch ran for Bryson Mohs. 0 0
Kayden Cey Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Kayden Cey out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Mayville State - Top of 3rd MAY BIS
Bryson Mohs to c for Kayden Cey. 0 0
Keegan Neva singled to right center (0-1 K). 0 0
Marshall Judisch grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Keegan Neva advanced to second. 0 0
Tony Villarreal struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Robert Gurney popped up to rf down the rf line (1-1 KB). 0 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 3rd MAY BIS
Lucas Vasey walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Lucas Vasey Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Lucas Vasey Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Lucas Vasey Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Tate Mart struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBFFFK). 0 0
Pacey Phillips struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Kaeden Wilcox lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Mayville State - Top of 4th MAY BIS
Cam Goff grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Jalen Denton out at first 1b to p (2-2 BKSBFFF). 0 0
Kevin Conway grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBFB). 0 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 4th MAY BIS
Brayden Bunnell flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Karsen Haney struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 0 0
Eric Reiling struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mayville State - Top of 5th MAY BIS
Zachary Evanochko struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Jack McQueen popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Keegan Neva grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 5th MAY BIS
Tate Herrmann singled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Bryson Mohs struck out swinging (2-2 SKBFBS). 0 0
Lucas Vasey struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 0
Caleb Gimbel pinch hit for Tate Mart. 0 0
Caleb Gimbel popped up to cf to left center (0-0). 0 0

Mayville State - Top of 6th MAY BIS
Tate Mart to cf for Caleb Gimbel. 0 0
Marshall Judisch grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Tony Villarreal popped up to ss (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Robert Gurney grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 6th MAY BIS
Pacey Phillips walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Pacey Phillips Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Kaeden Wilcox singled to shortstop (3-1 FBBB); Pacey Phillips advanced to second. 0 0
Jack Antonio to p for Jaxon Parker. 0 0
Kaeden Wilcox advanced to second on the error; Pacey Phillips Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on
a throwing error by p. 0 0
Brayden Bunnell singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Kaeden Wilcox scored; Pacey Phillips scored. 0 2
Brayden Bunnell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Karsen Haney struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKFBS). 0 2
Eric Reiling singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKK); Brayden Bunnell advanced to third. 0 2
Tate Herrmann reached first on a fielding error by 2b, RBI (1-2 FFB); Eric Reiling advanced to second;
Brayden Bunnell scored. 0 3
Bryson Mohs singled to center field (2-2 BBKFF); Tate Herrmann advanced to second; Eric Reiling advanced
to third. 0 3
Kayden Cey pinch ran for Bryson Mohs. 0 3
Lucas Vasey struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 3
Tate Mart popped up to rf (2-2 BBKF). 0 3

Mayville State - Top of 7th MAY BIS
Bryson Mohs to c for Kayden Cey. 0 3
Hugh Montgomery pinch hit for Cam Goff. 0 3
Hugh Montgomery flied out to rf to right center (0-2 KF). 0 3
Jalen Denton flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3
Kevin Conway doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 3
Zachary Evanochko singled up the middle (0-0); Kevin Conway advanced to third. 0 3
Bode Roberts pinch hit for Jack McQueen. 0 3
Tyler Kleinjan pinch ran for Zachary Evanochko. 0 3
Bode Roberts struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 3

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 7th MAY BIS


